
Mercer (3-4-0, 1-0-0) -vs- South Carolina (2-5-0, 0-1-0)
09/21/2021 at Columbia (Stone Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 55:45 (YELLOW), #26 Adam Luckhurst (USC)   86:16 (YELLOW), #11 Jordan Matthews (USC)   

Date: 09/21/2021
Attendance: 1244
Stadium: Stone Stadium
Officials: Referee, Brandon Marion   Asst. Referee, Gabriel
Rivera   Asst. Referee, Roni Canales   Alt. Official, Carlos Farias-
Perez   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Mercer 0 1 1
South Carolina 2 0 2

Mercer 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 00 McMullin, Trevor 0 0 0 0 90
MID 3 McDonald, Natnael 0 0 0 0 47
DEF 6 Jabang, Ousman 0 0 0 0 90
MID 7 Kim, Kevin 0 0 0 0 81
FWD 15 Eldridge, Chad 0 0 0 0 31
MID 16 Wanzer, Nick 0 0 0 0 35
FWD 18 Agard, Kadeem 1 1 0 1 82
MID 20 Coxhead, Liam 0 0 0 0 66
DEF 21 Pondeca, William 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 23 Jackson, Bryant 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 26 Ille, Michael 2 2 1 0 71

Substitutes
MID 4 Patti, Anthony 1 0 0 0 45
MID 8 Gonzalez, Angel 0 0 0 0 38
MID 10 Gaither, Dylan 3 1 0 0 71
DEF 12 Agard, Sekou 0 0 0 0 42
MID 19 Agbaje, Baba 0 0 0 0 13
MID 27 Agbaje, Salam 0 0 0 0 8

Totals 7 4 1 1 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 McMullin, Trevor 90:00 2 2

Totals 2 2

South Carolina 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Bilichuk, Ryan 0 0 0 0 90
MID 2 Kopay, Justin 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 4 Roby, Mark 0 0 0 0 90
MID 6 Gurrieri, Kyle 0 0 0 0 48
MID 8 Gulden, Jared 1 1 1 0 75
DEF 9 Kraus, Christian 0 0 0 0 26
MID 11 Matthews, Jordan 1 0 0 1 74
FWD 17 Frost, Logan 2 1 1 0 90
DEF 21 Corning, Josh 1 0 0 0 90
MID 22 League, Parker 2 1 0 0 90
FWD 23 Myring, Harrison 4 1 0 1 67

Substitutes
DEF 3 O'Connor, Jake 0 0 0 0 15
FWD 12 Banahan, Brian 0 0 0 0 20
FWD 18 Halloran, Andrew 0 0 0 0 37
MID 19 Nagy, Lorenzo 1 0 0 0 22
MID 24 Rosenbaum, Andrew 0 0 0 0 1
MID 25 Bailey, Conner 0 0 0 0 19
FWD 26 Luckhurst, Adam 0 0 0 0 46

Totals 12 4 2 2 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Bilichuk, Ryan 90:00 1 3

Totals 1 3

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Mercer 3 4 7
South Carolina 9 3 12

Saves By Period
Mercer 2 0 2
South Carolina 2 1 3

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Mercer 5 3 8
South Carolina 0 1 1

Fouls By Period
Mercer 4 4 8
South Carolina 2 8 10

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

23:37 USC Logan Frost Jordan Matthews
GOAL by USC Frost, Logan Assist by Matthews,
Jordan.

35:15 USC Jared Gulden Harrison Myring
GOAL by USC Gulden, Jared Assist by Myring,
Harrison.

74:58 MER Michael Ille Kadeem Agard
GOAL by MER Ille, Michael Assist by Agard,
Kadeem.



Time Play By Play
00:00 Bilichuk, Ryan at goalie for South Carolina
00:00 McMullin, Trevor at goalie for Mercer
04:29 Offside against South Carolina.
05:16 Corner kick [05:16].
05:34 Shot by MER Ille, Michael, bottom center, saved by Bilichuk, Ryan.
05:55 Corner kick [05:55].
08:38 Shot by USC League, Parker.
10:15 Foul on Jackson, Bryant.
12:05 Offside against South Carolina.
15:09 Foul on Agard, Kadeem.
15:45 Shot by USC League, Parker, bottom right, saved by McMullin, Trevor.
18:30 MER substitution: Gaither, Dylan for Wanzer, Nick.
19:21 Shot by USC Myring, Harrison, bottom center, saved by McMullin, Trevor.
19:43 Foul on Gurrieri, Kyle.
20:06 Foul on Frost, Logan.
20:31 USC substitution: Luckhurst, Adam for Kraus, Christian.
22:47 MER substitution: Gonzalez, Angel for Eldridge, Chad.
23:37 GOAL by USC Frost, Logan Assist by Matthews, Jordan.

Mercer 0, South Carolina 1
27:27 Shot by MER Agard, Kadeem, bottom center, saved by Bilichuk, Ryan.
27:35 Corner kick [27:35].
28:29 Shot by USC Corning, Josh, out right.
30:46 Shot by USC Myring, Harrison, out top.
31:04 MER substitution: Agard, Sekou for McDonald, Natnael.
31:04 MER substitution: Agbaje, Baba for Ille, Michael.
34:41 Shot by USC Matthews, Jordan.
35:15 GOAL by USC Gulden, Jared Assist by Myring, Harrison.

Mercer 0, South Carolina 2
36:39 MER substitution: Patti, Anthony for Agard, Kadeem.
36:39 MER substitution: Agbaje, Salam for Coxhead, Liam.
37:15 Foul on Agard, Sekou.
38:41 Corner kick [38:41].
39:33 Shot by USC Myring, Harrison, out left.
40:28 USC substitution: Halloran, Andrew for Myring, Harrison.
41:12 Corner kick [41:12].
41:50 Shot by MER Patti, Anthony, out left.
43:07 Foul on Pondeca, William.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
FOR MER: , #00 McMullin, Trevor, #12 Agard, Sekou, #6 Jabang, Ousman, #7 Kim, Kevin, #18 Agard, Kadeem, #10 Gaither,
Dylan, #4 Patti, Anthony, #26 Ille, Michael, #21 Pondeca, William, #23 Jackson, Bryant, #20 Coxhead, Liam.

45:00
FOR USC: , #1 Bilichuk, Ryan, #2 Kopay, Justin, #6 Gurrieri, Kyle, #8 Gulden, Jared, #26 Luckhurst, Adam, #11 Matthews, Jordan,
#4 Roby, Mark, #17 Frost, Logan, #21 Corning, Josh, #22 League, Parker, #18 Halloran, Andrew.

45:00 MER substitution: Agard, Kadeem for Gonzalez, Angel.
45:00 MER substitution: Ille, Michael for Agbaje, Salam.
45:00 MER substitution: Coxhead, Liam for Agbaje, Baba.
46:22 Foul on Pondeca, William.
47:27 USC substitution: Nagy, Lorenzo for Gurrieri, Kyle.
49:11 Foul on Luckhurst, Adam.
49:58 Foul on Jabang, Ousman.
53:59 Foul on Nagy, Lorenzo.
54:54 USC substitution: Bailey, Conner for Nagy, Lorenzo.
55:45 Yellow card on USC Luckhurst, Adam.
56:51 Foul on Frost, Logan.
59:03 Offside against South Carolina.
61:36 USC substitution: Myring, Harrison for Matthews, Jordan.
62:41 Foul on Agard, Sekou.
63:50 Foul on Luckhurst, Adam.
64:56 USC substitution: Banahan, Brian for Luckhurst, Adam.
68:50 Shot by MER Gaither, Dylan.
72:27 Foul on Kopay, Justin.



73:10 USC substitution: Nagy, Lorenzo for Bailey, Conner.
73:10 MER substitution: Gonzalez, Angel for Agard, Sekou.
73:10 MER substitution: Wanzer, Nick for Coxhead, Liam.
74:09 Shot by USC Myring, Harrison, out right.
74:51 USC substitution: O'Connor, Jake for Gulden, Jared.
74:51 MER substitution: McDonald, Natnael for Kim, Kevin.
74:58 GOAL by MER Ille, Michael Assist by Agard, Kadeem.

Mercer 1, South Carolina 2
77:53 USC substitution: Matthews, Jordan for Halloran, Andrew.
78:08 Foul on Gaither, Dylan.
78:44 Corner kick [78:44].
79:34 Shot by USC Frost, Logan.
80:45 Foul on League, Parker.
81:47 MER substitution: Kim, Kevin for Patti, Anthony.
81:47 MER substitution: Eldridge, Chad for Ille, Michael.
82:59 Corner kick [82:59].
83:44 Corner kick [83:44].
84:09 USC substitution: Kraus, Christian for Banahan, Brian.
85:34 Shot by USC Nagy, Lorenzo.
85:43 Foul on Roby, Mark.
86:11 Offside against South Carolina.
86:16 Yellow card on USC Matthews, Jordan.
87:21 Shot by MER Gaither, Dylan.
87:41 USC substitution: Luckhurst, Adam for Myring, Harrison.
87:41 MER substitution: Ille, Michael for Kim, Kevin.
88:18 USC substitution: Rosenbaum, Andrew for Nagy, Lorenzo.
89:06 Foul on Frost, Logan.
89:30 Shot by MER Gaither, Dylan, top, saved by Bilichuk, Ryan.
89:36 Corner kick [89:36].
90:00 End of period [90:00].


